

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1876.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

15

ROADS IN INDIAN TOWNSHIP .-- CONSTITUTION.

Chapter 183.

Resolve in favor of roads passing through the Indian Township, in Washington county.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be appropriated to be expended on that part of the Houlton and Baring road which lies in the Indian township; also that the sum of one hundred fifty dollars be appropriated to be expended on the road leading from the Houlton and Baring road, in said Indian township, to Grand Lake stream; said sums to be expended under the supervision of the governor and council.

Approved February 23, 1876.

Chapter 184.

Resolves approving the draft and arrangement of the Constitution of this State, as amended, made by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Judicial Court, and providing for the enrolment of the same.

Resolved, That the draft and arrangement of the constitution of Draft and arthis state, as amended, made by the chief justice of the supreme judicial court, in pursuance of a resolve of the legislature, approved February twenty-fourth, eighteen hundred and seventyfive, is hereby approved, and that the same be enrolled on parchment, and deposited in the office of the secretary of state.

Resolved, That the secretary of state is hereby authorized and Enrollment. directed to cause said constitution, as amended and arranged, to be enrolled on parchment, and that the secretary of state, under the seal of the state, attest to the correctness of such enrolment, and that the sum of five hundred dollars be appropriated to defray the expense of the same.

Resolved, That proper titles, side notes, and an index to the Titles, side notes constitution be prepared by the chief justice of the supreme judicial court, and that the expense of arranging the same and preparing said titles, side notes, and index, be paid from any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated.

Approved February 23, 1876.

rangement of con-stitution of state, approved.

and index.

Indian township, in favor of roads through.

Снар. 183.

127